Core PPoP Margin (%) Credit costs (%)
Healthy core PPP will help
to take care of credit cost

without much dent on
profitability. One off stake

sale gain can be used to
take care of contingency

provisions

ICICI Bank

14 March 2016 6

overall (including retail) stressed loans including 5:25 rescheduling going beyond
10% remains low. Provisioning requirements in these scenarios are likely to be
spread out over a period of time. Hence, near term profitability is likely to be less
impacted by large corporate stressed exposures.

Steps taken by RBI/GOI to address the issues related to stalled infrastructure
projects will be helpful in the ensuing quarters. In exhibit 15, even assuming the
severe stressed loan scenario, corporate stressed loans increase to ~19% in FY17 i.e.
on current loan book corporate stressed loans would be 22-23%. Impact on net-
worth under this scenario would be ~25%.

Gross stressed loan in worst
case is expected to increase

to 11% v/s ~7% currently

Exhibit 14: Even assuming severe stress in FY17, impact to book value is ~25%, which in
our view, should be largely manageable

Scenario 1 (Medium Stress) Scenario 2 (Severe Stress)
INR m FY16 FY17 FY16 FY17
GNPA
Opening 150,947 270,728 150,947 289,736
Fresh Slippages 174,385 74,322 184,073 90,088

---relapse from RL 35,838 28,072 38,825 33,390
Reduction 54,603 78,278 45,284 72,434
Closing 270,728 266,773 289,736 307,390
Slippage ratio (%) 4.5 1.7 4.8 2.0
Reductions / Opening GNPA (%) 36 29 30 25
OSRL
Opening 119,460 112,287 119,460 111,301
Fresh addition 36,430 0 38,430 0
Relapse from RL 35,838 28,072 38,825 33,390
Reduction 7,765 7,299 7,765 6,122
Closing 112,287 76,917 111,301 71,789
Relapse from RL (%) 30.0 25.0 32.5 30.0
Reductions / Opening OSRL (%) 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5
Stock of 5:25 rescheduling 55,635 136,920 60,271 164,304
% of loans 1.2 2.5 1.3 3.0
Stock of SRs outstanding 9,390 15,390 11,390 21,390
% of loans 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.4
Stock of SDR 25,000 45,000 32,500 57,500
% of loans 0.5 0.8 0.7 1.0
Gross stress additions 266,450 155,608 282,774 194,121
% of TTM loans 6.9 3.5 7.3 4.3
Overall Gross Stressed Loan 473,041 541,000 505,198 622,373
GNPA (%) 5.8 4.9 6.2 5.6
OSRL (%) 2.4 1.4 2.4 1.3
Stock of 5:25 (%) 1.2 2.5 1.3 3.0
SDR (%) 0.5 0.8 0.7 1.0
Gross stressed loans (%) 10.0 9.6 10.7 11.0
Implied Corporate stressed loan (%) # 16.3 16.4 17.5 19.1
Assuming 70% PCR on GNPA and 50% PCR on OSRL, SDR, SRs outstanding and 5:25 rescheduling
Provision requirement 290,666 323,854 310,546 372,664
Provisions outstanding 131,847 150,454 131,847 150,454
Potential impact on Networth 158,819 173,400 178,699 222,210
% of Networth  21 20 24 26

Core P/BV 1.1 0.9
Adj. Core P/BV 1.3 1.1 1.3 1.1
Note: GNPA assumptions in scenario 1 are based on our current estimates. # implied corporate
stressed loans including everything excluding retail. Source: MOSL, Company

ICICI Bank

14 March 2016 7

Concentration risks remain key concern
The key risk for ICICIBC remains concentrated (largest single company exposure at
~3% of loans and ~15% of networth and single group exposure is ~7.5% of loans and
~39% of networth – data based on consolidated basis) exposure to large corporate
construction/infrastructure. While many of these exposures are asset backed and
hence, process of deleveraging is likely to prolong the overall asset recognition
impact.

Exhibit 15: Assuming 5% incremental stressed loans and 50% PCR, impact to Networth is
~17%

Incremental Stressed Loans (% of total loans)